
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Services Agreement 2023-2024 by and between the District
and Brandyn Willridge, San Jose, CA, for the latter to support farm management in the construction of a chicken coop
that will contribute to Sustainable Urban Design Academy student learning; teach students the life cycle of animals and
other urban agro-ecology concepts such as sustainable food and compost at Castlemont High School, for the period of
August 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024, in the additional amount of $3,300.00, increasing the not to exceed amount of
the Agreement  from $24,000.00, to $27,300.00.  All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force
and effect.

File #: 24-1243, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

